Programme Schedule
1. Sunday 18th January 2026 – The Bar & Bat Mitzvah Journey Begins
· For parents & children
· Practical session with the Rabbi & Rebbetzen and Shul Chair – covering Bar Bat mitzvah teaching, shul calendar, chesed projects, kiddushim, celebration options, and cohort building.
· Short parent-child learning session: “What does Bar/Bat Mitzvah mean?”
2. Sunday 1st February 2026 – GIFT Supermarket Challenge
· Children only
· Explore kashrut and tzedakah through an interactive challenge.
3.. Sunday 8th  February 2026 (TBC) – Boys’ Sofer Trip
· Fathers & sons
· Visit a sofer stam to learn about tefilin and torah writing 

4. Thursday 12th February 2026, 6:00 PM – Girls’ Challah Bake
· Mothers & daughters
· Hands-on evening of challah and inspiration.
5. Friday 27th February 2026 – Family Friday Night Dinner
· For all families
6. Sunday 15th March 2026 – Pesach & the Jewish Chain
· With parents
· Explore Pesach themes and Jewish identity through generations.
7. Sunday 19th April 2026 – Israel: What Should a Jewish State Look Like?
· Children only
· Engaging discussion on Jewish values and statehood.
8. Sunday 10th May 2026 – Hatzalah: Saving Lives
· Children only
9. Sunday 7th June 2026 – Shul 101
· Children only
· Learn how the shul works and what happens on a Shabbat morning and on the day of your simcha
10. Sunday 21st June 2026 – Shabbat
· Children only
· Deepen understanding of Shabbat meaning, rituals, and celebration.
11. Sunday 28th June 2026 – Finale Trip to Flip Out Trampolining Park!
· Children only
End-of-year celebration trip with friends and fun.
